PANGASINAN III ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE



Nancayasan, Urdaneta Cíty

INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID

The Pangasinan III Electric Cooperative (PANELCO III) through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites interested bidders to apply for Eligibility and to Bid for the hereunder projects:

NAME OF PROJECT	APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE PROJECT	BID DOCUMENTS FEE	AVAILABILITY OF BID DOCUMENTS	PRE-BD CONFERENCE	DEADLINE OF BID SUBMISSION	OPENING OF BIDS
INSTALLATION OF NEW 15MVA SUBSTATION IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF POZORRUBIO	Php 67, 347, 214.00	Php 50,000.00	March 27- April 2, 2018,	April 3, 2019, 10:00 AM, AM/FM Room ESD Bldg, PANELCO III Main Office, Nancayasan, Uradaneta City	April 15, 8:30-9:30 AM, BAC Secretariat, CSD Office, PANELCO III Main Office, Nancayasan, Urdaneta City	April 15, 10:00 AM, AM/FM Room ESD Bldg, PANELCO III Main Office, Nancayasan , Uradaneta City
69KV LINE SOURCE OF POZORRUBIO POWER SUBSTATION FROM BINALONAN S/S TO BRGY. ALIPANGPANG, POZORRUBIO	Php 36,436,562.18	Php 25,000.00	8:00AM- 4:00PM until April 3, 8:00- 9:30 AM	April 3, 2019, 2:00 PM, AM/FM Room ESD Bldg, PANELCO III Main Office, Nancayasan, Uradaneta City	April 15, 1:00-2:00 PM, BAC Secretariat, CSD Office, PANELCO III Main Office, Nancayasan, Urdaneta City	April 15, 2:30 PM, AM/FM Room ESD Bldg, PANELCO III Main Office, Nancayasan , Uradaneta City

All particulars relative to Eligibility Screening, Pre-bid Conference, Evaluation of Bid, Post-Qualifications and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of R.A.10531 and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR).

Only those who have purchased the Bidding Documents shall be allowed to participate in the pre-bid conference and raise or submit written queries or clarifications. Bids received in excess of the approved budget for the contract shall be automatically rejected at the bid opening.

Bid documents and eligibility requirements may be obtained from BAC Secretariat upon payment of non-refundable bid documents fee. For more information please contact BAC Secretariat at 075-656-2455 or e-mail at panelco3bac@yahoo.com.

PANELCO III reserves the right to accept or reject any Bid, and to annul the bidding process and reject all bids at any time prior to the contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected Bidder/s.

> **ENGR. LORETO R. RAYRAY** Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

Approved for release:

MAIN OFFICE Telefax

E-MAIL

EASTERN AREA OFFICE (Tayug)

ENGR. ALLAN G. CASEM General Manager

NORTHERN AREA OFFICE (Binalonan): (075) 562-2415; 6120

: (075) 568-2413; 656-1024

: panelco3@yahoo.com

: (075) 572-2071

CDA Reg.No. 9520-01008918

CENTRAL AREA OFFICE SOUTHERN AREA OFFICE

(Urdaneta City): (075) 656-1034 (Rosales) : (075) 582-3296; 3313

WEBSITE

SOUTHEASTERN AREA OFFICE (Umingan) : (075) 576-2164; 2165 : www.panelco3.com

CONTRACTIVE OF THE PARTY OF THE

PANGASINAN III ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

Nancayasan, Urdaneta City

Your delight, our success.

MAIN OFFICE Telefax : (075) 568-2413; 656-1024 NORTHERN AREA OFFICE (Binalonan) : (075) 562-2415; 6120 EASTERN AREA OFFICE (Tayug) : (075) 572-2071

E-MAIL : panelco3@yahoo.com

CDA Reg.No. 9520-01008918

CENTRAL AREA OFFICE (Urdaneta City): (075) 656-1034

SOUTHERN AREA OFFICE (Rosales) : (075) 582-3296; 3313 SOUTHEASTERN AREA OFFICE (Umingan) : (075) 576-2164; 2165 WEBSITE : www.panelco3.com